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LEASEHOLD.
(1) 6, Gower Street, Swansea, Glamorgan, by

Vyse Sons & Co., Ltd.
(2) 151, Blackstock Road, Hornsey, N.4, by

R. W. Callis, 70, Natal Road, New
Southgate, N.n.

(3) 169, Blackstock Road, Finsbury Park,
N.4, 2, 4, 6, 8, Bosworth Road, New
Southgate, N.n, and 72, Natal Road,
Bowes Park, N.n, by D. E. Newman,
56, Natal Road, New Southgate, N.n.

/. 5. Stewart-Wallace, Chief Land Registrar.

A RETURN showing the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks and in the Post
Office Savings Bank and the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the
Post Office Register :—

AMOUNT'DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS :—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest .

(b) Special Investment Departments . . .

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

At
3ist March,

1941.

£
185,692,000

1,533,000

103,105,000

997,000

291,327,000

694,358,000

4,088,000

698,446,000

989,773,ooo

At
28th February,

1941.

i
181,440,000

1,170,000

102,659,000

766,000

286,035,000

679,586,000

2,698,000

682,284,000

968,319,000

At
3ist March,

1940.

£
152,202,000

1,309,000

98,237,000

962,000

252,710,000

559,935,ooo

3,381,000

563,316,000

816,026,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the
20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 3ist December.

3OST OFFICE REGISTER :—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section : —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section : —

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt Com-
missioners

TOTAL £

.NOMINAL AMOUNT OF bTOCK AND .BONDS WELD.

£

47,853,ooo

8,061,000

392,580,000

9,508,000

458,002,000

i

47,415,000

8,081,000

373,398»ooo

9,496,000

438,390,000

£

43,983,000

9,297,000

223,574,000

9,526,000

286,380,000

National Debt Office,
' 7th May, 1941.

H. W. S. FRANCIS,
Comptroller-General.


