LEASEHOLD.

- (1) 6, Gower Street, Swansea, Glamorgan, by Vyse Sons & Co., Ltd.
- (2) 151, Blackstock Road, Hornsey, N.4, by R. W. Callis, 70, Natal Road, New Southgate, N.11.

۰.

- (3) 169, Blackstock Road, Finsbury Park, N.4, 2, 4, 6, 8, Bosworth Road, New Southgate, N.11, and 72, Natal Road, Bowes Park, N.11, by D. E. Newman, 56, Natal Road, New Southgate, N.11.
 - J. S. Stewart-Wallace, Chief Land Registrar.
- A RETURN showing the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks and in the Post Office Savings Bank and the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register :---

	Amount due to Depositors.		
	At 31st March, 1941.	At 28th February, 1941.	At 31st March, 1940.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS :	£ 185,692,000	£ 181,440,000	£ 152,202,000
Accrued Interest	1,533,000	1,170,000	1,309,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	103,105,000	102,659,000	98,237,000
Accrued Interest	997,000	766,000	962,000
Total £	291,327,000	286,035,000	252,710,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	694,358,000 4,088,000	679,586,000 2,698,000	559,935,000 3,381,000
TOTAL f	698,446,000	682,284,000	563,316,000
GROSS TOTAL £	989,773,000	968,319,000	816,026,000

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER :	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section :			
Held for Depositors	47,853,000	47,415,000	43,983,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	8,061,000	8,081,000	9,297,000
(b) Post Office Section :	392,580,000	373,398,000	223,574,000
	392,300,000	373,390,000	225,574,000
Held for the National Debt Com-			
missioners	9,508,000	9,496,000	9,526,000
. Тотаl £	458,002,000	438,390,000	286,380,000

H. W. S. FRANCIS, Comptroller-General.

National Debt Office, 7th May, 1941.